

Submission from the Alliance of Small Island States

APA Item 8: Matters relating to the Adaptation Fund

2 May 2018

The following text constitutes the main elements for the CMA decision:

Welcomes and confirms the decision of the CMP at its thirteenth meeting that the Adaptation Fund shall serve the Paris Agreement subject to and consistent with decisions to be taken at the third part of the first session of the CMA, in line with decision 1/CMA.1, paragraph 11;

Decides that the CMA shall recommend, whether the Adaptation Fund shall serve the Paris Agreement exclusively under the guidance of and accountable to the CMA, to the CMP by its fifteenth session (November 2019), in line with decision 1.CMP/13 paragraph 13;

Decides that the operational polices and guidelines of the Adaptation Fund shall apply mutatis mutandis to the Agreement.